Bid# 54-CA-01-12090697 -Tree Cutting, Trimming, Sign Clearing, and Stump Grinding Services as needed -							
Division 1							
Bid Opening: August 18, 2023	SBE Certification Required?	Yes					
Procurement Specialist: Christian Andresen	Prequalification Required?	No					
	Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference?	Yes					

Vendor 1	Item	Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price
		Selective Tree				
		Cutting - 6 to 12				
Phelps Tree Service, Inc.	1	Inches	1	Each	\$350.00	\$350.00
		Selective Tree				
		Cutting - 12 to				
	2	18 Inches	1	Each	\$900.00	\$900.00
		Selective Tree				
		Cutting - 18 to				
	3	24 Inches	5	Each	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
		Selective Tree				
		Cutting - 24 to				
	4	30 Inches	13	Each	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00
		Selective Tree				
		Cutting - 30 to				
	5	36 Inches	11	Each	\$2,400.00	\$26,400.00
		Selective Tree				
		Cutting - 36 to				
	6	42 Inches	11	Each	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00
		Selective Tree				
		Cutting - 42 to				
	7	48 Inches	7	Each	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00
		Selective Tree				
		Cutting - 48 to				
	8	54 Inches	4	Each	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00

	Selective Stump				
	Grinding - 6 to				
	12 Inches	4	Ca ala	6420.00	¢120.00
9		1	Each	\$120.00	\$120.00
	Selective Stump				
	Grinding - 12 to			4	4
10	18 Inches	1	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Selective Stump				
	Grinding - 18 to				
11	24 Inches	2	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00
	Selective Stump				
	Grinding - 24 to				
12	30 Inches	2	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00
	Selective Stump				
	Grinding - 30 to				
13	36 Inches	1	Each	\$350.00	\$350.00
	Selective Stump				
	Grinding - 36 to				
14	42 Inches	2	Each	\$400.00	\$800.00
	Selective Stump				
	Grinding - 42 to				
15	48 Inches	2	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	Selective Stump				
	Grinding - 48 to				
16	54 Inches	1	Each	\$600.00	\$600.00
	Emergency				
	Response				
17	Mobilization	25	Each	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
18	Tree Trimming	200	Hour	\$400.00	\$80,000.00
19	Sign Clearing	100	Each	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00
	Traffic Control -				
20	Multi-Lane	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00
<u> </u>	Traffic Control -				
21	Two-Lane	5	Each	\$100.00	\$500.00
	1				

		Traffic Control - Shoulder				
	22	Closure	5	Each	\$100.00	\$500.00
Total Bid for Project:						\$328,270.00
Vendor 2						